Stillman (5-3, 2-1) -vs- Brewton-Parker (3-4, 2-2)
12/03/22 at Gillis Gymnasium

Date: 12/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dﬁhch:Pi%o Stillman 37 51 88

Site: Gillis Gymnasium Brewton-Parker 38 33 71

Stillman 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

1 Derrick Finklea * 40 11-16 0-1 2-5 3-4 7 2 3 3 0 3 24

24  Khalil Johnson o 36 5-13 155 3-3 4-9 13 3 3 1 0 1 14

4 Marcus Bates Jr * 35 7-10 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 1 2 3 0 2 14

10 Jamar Jackson i 26 3-10 2-7 1-2 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 9

3 Brenden Lankford-Johnson * 21 4-9 0-3 0-1 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 0 8

23  Daviyon Dennis 26 5-9 0-2 3-5 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 13

11  Bailey Talley 7  2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6

0 Tomias Brand 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-72 5-23 9-16 18-28 46 17 13 10 0 7 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44 % 2-14 14.29 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 21-36 58.33 % 3-9 33.33% 6-11 54.55 %

Total 37-72 51.4% 5-23 21.7 % 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 29 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 19 03:50

Brewton-Parker 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

5 Zailan Blue * 34 7-18 4-11 5-6 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 3 23

1 Lance Smith o 38 6-13 0-3 4-6 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 1 16

13  Ferlin Joseph * 30 4-7 0-0 3-5 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 2 11

12 Jeffery Huff Jr. i 14 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 5

24  Damarcus Johnson Jr. * 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

11  Jordan Johnson 13 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 1 0 0 8

23  Chance Hatcher 24 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

0 Emmanuel Green 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 2

2 Kenny Colwell 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

3 Aaron Udell 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Dane Fisher 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-60 6-24 17-23 10-21 31 17 6 11 0 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 1-6 16.67 % 9-11 81.82 %

Second Half 10-31 32.26 % 5-18 27.78 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 24-60 40.0 % 6-24 25.0% 17-23 73.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20
Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 8 1st-14:24

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Box Score

Stillman 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Derrick Finklea 20 6-9 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 13
24  Khalil Johnson 16 2-6 0-2 1-1 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Marcus Bates Jr 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
10  Jamar Jackson 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Brenden Lankford-Johnson 11 2-6 0-3 0-1 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
23  Daviyon Dennis 11  3-6 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
11  Bailey Talley 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
Tomias Brand 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 2-14 3-5 8-12 20 8 5 5 0 1 37
44.4 % 14.3 % 60.0 %
Brewton-Parker 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zailan Blue 16 3-7 0-2 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 11
1 Lance Smith 18 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
13 Ferlin Joseph 15 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 8
12 Jeffery Huff Jr. 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Damarcus Johnson Jr. 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jordan Johnson 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
23 Chance Hatcher 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Emmanuel Green 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kenny Colwell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Aaron Udell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dane Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 1-6 9-11 4-13 17 7 2 4 0 4 38

48.3 % 16.7 % 81.8 %



2nd Half Box Score

Stillman 51
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Derrick Finklea 20 5-7 0-1 1-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 2 11
24  Khalil Johnson 20 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 2 3 1 0 1 9
4 Marcus Bates Jr 20 6-9 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 2 12
10  Jamar Jackson 15 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 9
3 Brenden Lankford-Johnson 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
23  Daviyon Dennis 15 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
11  Bailey Talley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tomias Brand 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 21-36 3-9 6-11 10-16 26 9 8 5 0 6 51
58.3 % 33.3% 54.5%
Brewton-Parker 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zailan Blue 18 4-11 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 12
1 Lance Smith 20 3-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 8
13 Ferlin Joseph 15 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jeffery Huff Jr. 3 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
24  Damarcus Johnson Jr. 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jordan Johnson 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
23 Chance Hatcher 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Emmanuel Green 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
2 Kenny Colwell 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Aaron Udell 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dane Fisher 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 5-18 8-12 6-8 14 10 4 7 0 4 33

32.3 % 27.8% 66.7 %



VISITORS: Stillman

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brewton-Parker

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
MISS JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

FOUL by JACKSON,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
GOOD JUMPER by LANKFORD-JOHNSON, BRE

TURNOVER by JR,MARCUS BATES

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES

MISS JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KHALIL

SUB IN by TALLEY,BAILEY
SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS BATES

FOUL by TALLEY,BAILEY

TURNOVER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE(in the paint)

MISS FT by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA,DERRICK
SUB IN by BRAND, TOMIAS

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMAR
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FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND OFF by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,FERLIN

MISS FT by JOSEPH,FERLIN

REBOUND OFF by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LANCE

GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,FERLIN
ASSIST by BLUE,ZAILAN

FOUL by SMITH,LANCE
STEAL by JOSEPH,FERLIN

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LANCE
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,FERLIN

MISS JUMPER by JR,JEFFERY HUFF
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LANCE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,FERLIN

GOOD JUMPER by BLUE,ZAILAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLUE,ZAILAN

STEAL by BLUE,ZAILAN
GOOD LAYUP by BLUE,ZAILAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON



MISS JUMPER by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

FOUL by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by BRAND, TOMIAS

MISS 3PTR by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

FOUL by JOHNSON,KHALIL
SUB IN by JR,MARCUS BATES
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KHALIL

STEAL by FINKLEA,DERRICK

GOOII)) LAYUP by FINKLEA,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES
ASSIST by TALLEY,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by TALLEY,BAILEY
ASSIST by JR,MARCUS BATES
FOUL by TALLEY,BAILEY

SUB IN by DENNIS,DAVIYON
SUB OUT by TALLEY,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by BRAND, TOMIAS

FOUL by BRAND,TOMIAS

MISS JUMPER by BRAND, TOMIAS
REBOUND OFF by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
TURNOVER by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMAR
SUB OUT by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DAVIYON
ASSIST by BRAND,TOMIAS

GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAVIYON
MISS FT by DENNIS,DAVIYON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KHALIL
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H8

H6
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H7
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H7
H8

SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

FOUL by JR,JEFFERY HUFF
SUB IN by COLWELL,KENNY
SUB OUT by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by BLUE,ZAILAN

TURNOVER by COLWELL,KENNY
SUB IN by UDELL,AARON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZAILAN

SUB OUT by COLWELL,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN
ASSIST by HATCHER,CHANCE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,LANCE
GOOD FT by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by HATCHER,CHANCE

GOOD FT by HATCHER,CHANCE
FOUL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

STEAL by HATCHER,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by JOSEPH,FERLIN
SUB OUT by UDELL,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,FERLIN



SUB OUT by BRAND, TOMIAS

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAMAR

TURNOVER by JR,MARCUS BATES

GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DAVIYON

GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DAVIYON

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DAVIYON
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAVIYON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, KHALIL

GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,KHALIL(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,JAMAR

SUB IN by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA,DERRICK(in the paint)
FOUL by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

SUB IN by BRAND, TOMIAS
SUB OUT by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,DAVIYON

GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK
GOOD FT by FINKLEA,DERRICK
SUB IN by TALLEY,BAILEY

SUB OUT by JR,MARCUS BATES

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,DERRICK
GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK
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SUB IN by BLUE,ZAILAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,LANCE
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JORDAN

STEAL by JOSEPH,FERLIN

GOOD DUNK by JOSEPH,FERLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON

SUB IN by SMITH,LANCE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LANCE
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,FERLIN
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,FERLIN

TURNOVER by BLUE,ZAILAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LANCE
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

MISS FT by BLUE,ZAILAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLUE,ZAILAN

SUB IN by JR,JEFFERY HUFF
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE

GOOD FT by BLUE,ZAILAN
GOOD FT by BLUE,ZAILAN
GOOD FT by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,JEFFERY HUFF
GOOD LAYUP by JR,JEFFERY HUFF(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BLUE,ZAILAN

MISS JUMPER by BLUE,ZAILAN

GOOD JUMPER by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by BRAND,TOMIAS

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAVIYON

REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DAVIYON
GOOD 3PTR by TALLEY,BAILEY
ASSIST by FINKLEA,DERRICK

VISITORS: Stillman

34-38

37-38

H 4

H1

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,FERLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LANCE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LANCE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brewton-Parker

STEAL by JR,MARCUS BATES
MISS 3PTR by FINKLEA,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES
TURNOVER by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

FOUL by JR,MARCUS BATES

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES

MISS JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES

REBOUND OFF by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

GOOD TIPIN by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
MISS JUMPER by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
REBOUND OFF by JR,MARCUS BATES
GOOD JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,DERRICK
GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK
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V3

V5

V3

V5

V7

TURNOVER by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,FERLIN
MISS 3PTR by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

STEAL by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

MISS FT by JR,JEFFERY HUFF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE

SUB OUT by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON

MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,FERLIN
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,FERLIN

MISS JUMPER by BLUE,ZAILAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

GOOD JUMPER by JR,JEFFERY HUFF(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by COLWELL,KENNY

SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,FERLIN

SUB OUT by JR,JEFFERY HUFF

MISS JUMPER by BLUE,ZAILAN



FOUL by FINKLEA,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KHALIL

FOUL by JACKSON,JAMAR

SUB IN by DENNIS,DAVIYON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JR,MARCUS BATES

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DAVIYON
GOOD DUNK by FINKLEA,DERRICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES(in the paint)

STEAL by FINKLEA,DERRICK

GOOII)) LAYUP by FINKLEA,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL

GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAVIYON
GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAVIYON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,KHALIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JR,MARCUS BATES

FOUL by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE
FOUL by FINKLEA,DERRICK
FOUL by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAMAR
SUB OUT by LANKFORD-JOHNSON,BRE

MISS FT by FINKLEA,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FINKLEA,DERRICK
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SUB IN by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

STEAL by BLUE,ZAILAN
MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON

MISS FT by SMITH,LANCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,LANCE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by COLWELL,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN
ASSIST by SMITH,LANCE
FOUL by SMITH,LANCE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN
ASSIST by BLUE,ZAILAN

TURNOVER by SMITH,LANCE

FOUL by JOHNSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by JOSEPH,FERLIN

SUB OUT by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

FOUL by JOHNSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,FERLIN

GOOD FT by SMITH,LANCE
MISS FT by SMITH,LANCE

FOUL by GREEN,EMMANUEL



REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA,DERRICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JAMAR
ASSIST by DENNIS,DAVIYON

STEAL by JR,MARCUS BATES
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KHALIL

TURNOVER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

FOUL by DENNIS,DAVIYON

GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK

STEAL by FINKLEA,DERRICK
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by JR,MARCUS BATES

GOOD TIPIN by JR,MARCUS BATES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DAVIYON
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAMAR

FOUL by JOHNSON,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DAVIYON
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KHALIL

STEAL by JACKSON,JAMAR
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KHALIL

GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR
REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK(in the paint)

MISS FT by FINKLEA,DERRICK

63-51

63-54

66-54
66-56

66-57
66-58

68-58

70-58

72-58

72-59

74-59

76-59

78-59

V12

V9

V12
V10

V9
V8

V10

V12

V 14

V13

V15

V17

V19

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,EMMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER by SMITH,LANCE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,EMMANUEL

STEAL by BLUE,ZAILAN

GOOD FT by JOSEPH,FERLIN
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,FERLIN
SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER by BLUE,ZAILAN

MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CHANCE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JORDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by JOSEPH,FERLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOSEPH,FERLIN

SUB IN by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON
SUB IN by COLWELL,KENNY

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,FERLIN

SUB OUT by BLUE,ZAILAN

TURNOVER by HATCHER,CHANCE

MISS 3PTR by COLWELL,KENNY

FOUL by JOHNSON,JORDAN



MISS FT by FINKLEA,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES
TURNOVER by JR,MARCUS BATES

MISS JUMPER by FINKLEA,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DAVIYON
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,DAVIYON

MISS FT by DENNIS,DAVIYON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAMAR
ASSIST by FINKLEA,DERRICK

MISS FT by JACKSON,JAMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARCUS BATES

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KHALIL

03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:31 78-62 V16
03:04
02:56
02:56

02:47
02:39
02:37
02:36 78-64 V 14
02:06

02:03
02:03
02:03
01:42

01:38 78-66 V 12
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:29
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:14 81-66 V 15
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07 82-66 V 16
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:59
00:51
00:51 83-66 V17

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JOSEPH,FERLIN

SUB IN by BLUE,ZAILAN

SUB IN by UDELL,AARON

SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by COLWELL,KENNY
SUB OUT by JR,DAMARCUS JOHNSON
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN
FOUL by UDELL,AARON

FOUL by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by UDELL,AARON

STEAL by SMITH,LANCE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FISHER,DANE

SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by UDELL,AARON
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,DANE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LANCE
ASSIST by FISHER,DANE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LANCE
SUB IN by FISHER,DANE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JORDAN
SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by UDELL,AARON

SUB OUT by FISHER,DANE
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,DANE

SUB IN by GREEN,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by FISHER,DANE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JORDAN

TURNOVER by GREEN,EMMANUEL
FOUL by GREEN,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by FISHER,DANE

SUB IN by COLWELL,KENNY
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CHANCE
SUB OUT by GREEN,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LANCE

FOUL by FISHER,DANE



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES

ASSIST by JOHNSON,KHALIL

FOUL by JOHNSON,KHALIL

GOOD DUNK by DENNIS,DAVIYON(in the paint)

ASSIST by FINKLEA,DERRICK

STEAL by JOHNSON,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by JR,MARCUS BATES

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA,DERRICK

84-66
84-69
86-69

86-70
86-71
88-71

V18
V15
V17

V16
V15
V17

GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND OFF by COLWELL,KENNY

GOOD FT by COLWELL,KENNY

GOOD FT by COLWELL,KENNY

TURNOVER by BLUE,ZAILAN

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZAILAN

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAILAN



